

## Proclamation

WHEREAS: Emergency nursing is a highly technical, sophisticated and exacting profession; and

WHEREAS: THE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT NURSE IS A SOURCE OF KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS IN PROVIDING NURSING CARE AND MANAGING THE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT; AND

WHEREAS: THE PATIENT IN THE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT IS GOING THROUGH A MAJOR CRISIS AND NEEDS EXPERT CARE FOR HIS MIND AND SPIRIT AS WELL AS HIS BODY; AND

WHEREAS: CITIZENS IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA MUST HAVE AVAILABLE TO THEM THE MOST COMPREHENSIVE EMERGENCY NURSING CARE THAT CAN BE PROVIDED;

NOW, THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF JUNE 14 THROUGH 20, 1981 TO BE

## EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT NURSES WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this twenty-ninth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty-one and of the State the one hundred twenty-third.

GOVERNOR

Long or

133431

Joan anderson Grown